Technical Submittal - UCLH P5 33695
© Mace Ltd Classification & Handling Status: Restricted / Confidential / Unrestricted  delete as appropriate
P5-DES-001-ZZ-TS-E-0013
Page 1
Package Number:
Package Name:
Company Name:
Sub Contractor manager:

Manufacturer Type
Manufacturing standard Wattage
Catalogue number Designation
Finish Colour / Beam
EMC
Control Gear / Transformer Accessories
Type Lens
Dimmable Baffle
Location (Remote/Integral) Other
Location Equipment supplied to be as specified or equal approved
Additional Information
1.
2. 3-hour maintanied emergency operation
3.
4.
Surface mounted circular LED bulkhead luminaire with elegant appearance polycarbonate opal diffuser.
Integrated with microwave presence detector with ON/OFF or set-back
Light Source
Apollo LED
BS EN 55015
DALI 220-240 Vac Opal Polycarbonate Diffuser
No -
BS EN 60598 22.8W
Delux LED - DELED2/EAD 2280lm
Whtie Front Bezel 4000K - Ra min 80
Stairwell
All products to have a wipeable smooth clean surface. No screw heads or slots will be allowed.
Acceptance of this light fitting shall be subjected to architect's approval
Integal IP44
PROJECT – UCLH P5 33695
2) Catalogue Details
Please refer to next page
Horizon 360
Project reference: Part number:
NE HZY34KEP
Product description:
Surface mounted circular IP44 LED bulkhead luminaire with polycarbonate opal
diffuser. Innovative hinged LED light engine for excellent uniformity of light – as
Whitecroft Lighting HORIZON 360.
** Integrated Microwave Detector removed at the request of Dornan Engineering as
the luminaires are controlled by the Lighting Management System **
Light source
Light source: Colour temperature:
LED, 2300 lumen 4000K
Colour render index: Colour consistency:
>80 MacAdam 3 SDCM
Control gear: Integral control:
Integral DALI dimmable
driver
N/A
Luminaire performance
LL/CW: Circuit watts:
97.54 24W
Light output ratio:
100.00%
Emergency Finish
Integral 3 hour emergency
batteries c/w EMPRO
Inverter
White RAL 9003
Dimensions & Weight Polar Curve (Indicative Only)
H KG KG(EM) Ø
117 2.3 3.6 367
33